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„Mystic Spheres“ – the ultimative ambient & electronic set! 
 
„Synth Universe“ offers an universe of synthesizer sounds. 
Several volumes will include all important synth-categories time after time. 
This second volume „Mystic Spheres“ offers atmospherics, motion pads, Fx-sounds and 
soundeffects, spacious synthleads, trance-sounds, vocal pads and analog vintage sounds. 
Mystic Spheres is indispensable for all user, who don’t like to get only bread & butter 
sounds. The set is predestined for all kinds of Electronic Music, Trance, Ambient, Chill Out, 
and Soundtracks. 
 
The MOTIF ES / XS-versions include about 60 MB new user waveforms. 
Opposite to many other sample-based synthbanks you will not find completely sampled 
presets of popular synths. 
Instead there are complexe waveforms compareable with preset waves, which are a great 
base for making new synthsounds using the soundengine of the MOTIF ES.  
 
But also the MO6 / MO8 / S90 ES and MOTIF-RACK ES versions, which cannot use 
additional samples, are offerering a new kind of sound, which differs clearly from previous 
Motif sounds.  
 
The MOTIF XS-version includes also programming of special XS-Features like Assignable 
Functions („XA-Mode“), new Arpeggio-types, new Effect-types and new Synth-Waveforms. 
Totally 50 of 128 voices are a new type „Xpanded Articlulation Synth Voices“, signed with 
„AF1&2“ at the end of the voice-name. These voices are allowing a maximum of sound 
flexibility. Using the Assignable Functions (AF1 + AF2) additional to basic sound two 
alternate element-combinations can be called. The crossing of the sounds is not abruptly, 
because the release of the elements is fading out when switching AF1 or AF2.  
Additional each Xpanded Articlulation Synth Voice includes an assignment of 5 Control 
Arps (ARP 1 – 5), which cause modulations of amp, filter, pitch or MIDI Gates. And of 
course you can use also the standard modulation sources like Modulation Wheel, Pitch 
Bend, Ribbon Control, Slider und Knobs.  
 
 
The set „Mystic Spheres““ includes 
 

 128 new User-Voices (all versions) 
 30 Demo-sequences – Format: Standard MIDI File (all versions) 
 60 MB new Synth Waveforms (only MOTIF XS / MOTIF ES) 
 16 Performances (only MOTIF XS / MOTIF ES) 

 
 
 
Important note for MOTIF XS / MOTIF ES-user: 
 
For loading samples Installation of optional DIMMs (2 x 64 MB or more) is needed.  
But you can load alternate version without samples, if you have not DIMMs installed yet. 
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Loading MOTIF XS Files 
 
In folder „MOTIF XS“ you find following files: 
 
Mystic Spheres XS.X0A (All-File)  – version including samples 
Mystic Spheres MO.X0A (All-File)  – version without samples 
Factory Content.X0A (All-File) 
 
If you received the set with download or CD-ROM you have to copy this files to USB-device 
before loading to MOTIF XS.   
 
After that you can load data using file-Type „All“ to MOTIF XS. 
New Voices will be loaded always to Voice Bank USER1. 
 
You can also load single voices using file-type „Voice“ or single performances using file-
type „Performance“. 
 
 
 
Important notes: 
 
With loading ALL-files all user data of Motif XS will be overwritten (User Voices, 
Performances, Master, User  Arpeggios, Songs, Pattern, Waveforms, Utility-Settings). 
Please save your data before loading files.   
You can recall Factory Voices with Factory Set (UTILITY JOB). 
Alternately you can load single voices or single performances from file „Factory 
Content.X0A“ 
 
For loading samples installation of optional DIMMs (2 x 64 MB or more) is needed.  
But you can load alternate version „Mystic Spheres MO.X0A“ without samples, if you have 
no DIMMs installed yet. 
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Loading MOTIF ES files 
 
In folder „MOTIF ES“ you will find following files: 
 
MYSTC_ES.W7A (All-File) 
MYSTC_ES.W8A 
 
MYSTC_MO.W8V (AllVoice-File) 
MYSTC_MO.W7V 
 
If you received the set with download or CD-ROM you have to copy this files to Smart 
Media  Card (size at least 64 MB) or USB-device before loading to MOTIF ES.   
If you have connected USB CD-ROM drive to MOTIF ES you can load files directly from 
CD-ROM. 
 
With loading ALL-files all user data of Motif ES will be overwritten (User Voices, 
Performances, Master, User  Arpeggios, Songs, Pattern, Waveforms, Utility-Settings). 
Please save your data before loading files.   
You can recall Factory Voices with Factory Set (UTILITY JOB). 
 
You can load single voices using File-Type „Voice“.  
 
Here you find a short description of above listed files: 
 
MYSTC_ES 
This is the „Full Version“ of the set. Here you find new User Voices, Waveforms and 
Samples. It must be loaded using file type „All“. 
Installation of optional DIMMs (2 x 64 MB or more) is needed.  
For loading from Smart Media Card or USB-device size of 64 MB at least is needed. 
 
 
MYSTC_MO 
This version includes new Voices without samples. 
It is compatible with MO6 / 7 / 8, S90 ES, MOTIF-RACK ES versions. 
The set includes 128 User Voices and must beloaded with file-Type „AllVoice“. 
DIMMs are not needed. 
 
New Voices will be loaded always to Voice Bank USER1. 
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Loading voices to S90 ES 
 
Voices can be loaded directly from USB-Device to S90 ES or transmitted with S90 ES 
Voice Editor. 
In folder „S90_ES“ you find following files, which include same 128 Voices (User Voice 
Bank 1): 
 
MYSTC_90.W7V (AllVoice-File) 
MYSTC_90.W8V 
 
MYSTC_90.S7E (Voice Editor-File) 
 
If you received the set with DOWNLOAD or CD-ROM you have to copy above listed files to 
USB-device before loading to S90 ES. Then connect USB-Device with S90 ES and load set 
with FILE – LOAD – Type AllVoice. 
With loading AllVoice-file user voices will be overwritten. Please save your data before 
loading files.  You can recall Factory Voices with Factory Set (UTILITY JOB). 
You can load single voices using file-Type „Voice“. 
New Voices will be loaded to Voice Bank USER1. 
 
Alternately you can transmit the voicebank using the Voice Editor from computer  
(Windows-PC or Mac OS X) to S90 ES. Please load file „MYSTC_90.W7E“ to S90 ES 
Voice Editor. 
 
 
Loading voices to MO6 / MO8 
 
Voices can be loaded directly from USB-Device to MO or transmitted with MO Voice Editor. 
In folder „MO6_MO8“ you find following files, which include same 128 Voices (User Voice 
Bank 1): 
 
MYSTC_MO.W7V (AllVoice-File) 
MYSTC_MO.W8V 
 
MYSTC_MO.W7E (Voice Editor-File) 
 
If you received set with DOWNLOAD or CD-ROM you have to copy above listed files to 
USB-device before loading to MO. Then connect USB-Device with MO and load set with 
FILE – LOAD – Type AllVoice. 
With loading AllVoice-file user voices will be overwritten. Please save your data before 
loading files.  You can recall Factory Voices with Factory Set (UTILITY JOB). 
You can load single voices using File-Type „Voice“. 
New Voices will be loaded to Voice Bank USER1. 
 
Alternately you can transmit the voicebank using the Voice Editor from computer  
(Windows-PC or Mac OS X) to MO. Please load file „MYSTC_MO.W7E” MO Voice Editor. 
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Loading Voices to MOTIF-RACK ES 
 
 
Transmitting voices will be done using MOTIF-RACK ES Voice Editor. 
Voices of USER Voicebank will be overwritten. Please save your own voices before 
transmitting.  
 
Factory Voices can be restored with Factory Set (UTILITY JOB).  
 
Steps for transmitting voices: 
 

1. Load MOTIF-RACK Voice Editor 
2. Voice Editor Setup: Select MIDI OUT Port. 
3. Load Voice Editor File "MYSTC_MR.w9e" from folder „MOTIF-RACK ES“ 
4. Select „Setup – Transmit Voice Bulk – Normal User 1“. 
5. Press START. New voices will be sent to User Voice Bank 1 now. 
6. After displaying „Transmit completed sucessfully“ in editor please wait for 

disappearing „Receive MIDI bulk“ in MOTIF-RACK ES display. 
7. After transmission you will still see the voice which was selected before. Only after 

selecting next voice you will see the new voices. 
 
 
 
 Demo-sequences (Standard MIDI Files) 
 
In the folder „SMF“ you will find 30 sequences in „Standard MIDI File“ format (SMF). 
You can import this sequences to nay sequencer and use them for your own productions. 
Most MP3-demos for this product on www.easysounds.de were produced based on this 
sequences. 
 
Ou can recognize the Voice-Numbers by the file-names. 
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MOTIF XS „Mystic Spheres“: User Voice Bank 1 
 
 
No. Voice Name Cat  No. Voice Name Cat  No. Voice Name Cat 

1 Timeless AS1&2       M.EFX  44 JM 8ties AF1&2       Pads  87 Mysterious           M.EFX 
2 Earthworm AF1&2      M.EFX  45 TriplStack           Pads  88 5th Avenue           M.EFX 
3 Neutronen AF1&2      M.EFX  46 X-Chorus             Pads  89 Emotional AF1&2      M.EFX 
4 Magical Z AF1&2      M.EFX  47 Dramatics AF1&2      Pads  90 Santos               M.EFX 
5 Blubrfield AF1&2     M.EFX  48 Cold Phase           Pads  91 Stutterer            M.EFX 
6 Day AF1&2            M.EFX  49 Reflecting AF1&2     S.EFX  92 Moonlight AF1&2      M.EFX 
7 Elysium AF1&2        M.EFX  50 Grumblin AF1&2       S.EFX  93 Backvoice            M.EFX 
8 Big Glider AF1&2     M.EFX  51 Cavern AF1&2         S.EFX  94 Jumper X             M.EFX 
9 SinginRain AF1&2      M.EFX  52 Aliens AF1&2         S.EFX  95 Deeper               Pads 

10 4Give Me! AF1&2      M.EFX  53 Galactical AF1&2     S.EFX  96 Choireogrf           Pads 
11 Pitchomat AF1&2      M.EFX  54 Resonator            S.EFX  97 Thrillback           Pads 
12 Volcano AF1&2        M.EFX  55 Granular 1           S.EFX  98 Perspectif           Pads 
13 RevsGate AF1&2       M.EFX  56 Granular 2           S.EFX  99 Glasiator            Pads 
14 Ambiphone AF1&2      M.EFX  57 Ugly Glass           S.EFX  100 Daylight             Pads 
15 Voltage AF1&2        M.EFX  58 Soft Glass           S.EFX  101 SmallSwell           Pads 
16 Whaling AF1&2        M.EFX  59 MotoRazoor           S.EFX  102 Easy One             Pads 
17 Scary Face AF1&2     M.EFX  60 Venusclock AF1&2     S.EFX  103 Glasdriver           Pads 
18 SwishSwosh           M.EFX  61 WiredOne             S.EFX  104 Kambala              Pads 
19 Monsterbee           M.EFX  62 Maragogype           S.EFX  105 Sweet One            Pads 
20 Glassvox AF1&2       M.EFX  63 Rush Hour            S.EFX  106 SilverCup            Pads 
21 Pickaxe              M.EFX  64 Sea Bed              S.EFX  107 Spectacula           Pads 
22 Droppola             M.EFX  65 XY Base              Bass  108 Sandstorm AF1&2      Pads 
23 Darkish              M.EFX  66 Deep Base            Bass  109 Voice Tune           Pads 
24 Mod Up!              M.EFX  67 ToTheFloor AF1&2     SynLd  110 VoodooVox AF1&2      Pads 
25 ExoticVox AF1&2      M.EFX  68 Front                SynLd  111 Gran Vox             Pads 
26 Poseidon AF1&2       M.EFX  69 Under X  AF1&2       SynLd  112 Gran Sweep           Pads 
27 Silence              M.EFX  70 Entry AF1&2          SynLd  113 Lite Pad 1           Pads 
28 VocalKit 1           M.EFX  71 Shooter AF1&2        SynLd  114 Lite Pad 2           Pads 
29 VocalKit 2           M.EFX  72 Orbital              SynLd  115 Vibrasweep           Pads 
30 So Long              M.EFX  73 The Jay              SynLd  116 Softliner            Pads 
31 UFox AF1&2           M.EFX  74 Deep Sea             SynLd  117 Opener               Pads 
32 Mr. Delay AF1&2      M.EFX  75 Mini Tack AF1&2      SynLd  118 Black Back           Pads 
33 Invisible AF1&2      Pads  76 MiniSquare AF1&2     SynLd  119 Briteswell           Pads 
34 Noizsphere           Pads  77 Perculator           SyCmp  120 Ice Age              Pads 
35 PPGreetzYa AF1&2     Pads  78 Follower             SyCmp  121 Rotor Pad            Pads 
36 GlassCombo           Pads  79 Q-Trancer AF1&2      SyCmp  122 Fever                Pads 
37 PsyBells AF1&2       Pads  80 Solaris              SyCmp  123 X-Land               Pads 
38 Sophistrik           Pads  81 Tron                 SyCmp  124 Slip Off AF1&2       S.EFX 
39 BriteFlang           Pads  82 Supergau             SyCmp  125 Spectral AF1&2       S.EFX 
40 Marchetti AF1&2      Pads  83 Blasphemy AF1&2      SyCmp  126 SwirlUp              S.EFX 
41 AnaSphere1           Pads  84 Softball             SyCmp  127 FallnSwarm           S.EFX 
42 AnaSphere2           Pads  85 IncreaseMW           SyCmp  128 The End!             S.EFX 
43 AnaSphere3           Pads  86 Choriphone           M.EFX     
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MOTIF ES „Mystic Spheres“: User Voice Bank 1 
 
No. Voice Name Cat  No. Voice Name Cat  No. Voice Name Cat 

1 Timeless   Me  44 JM 8ties   Pd  87 Mysterious Me 
2 Earthworm  Me  45 TriplStack Pd  88 5th Avenue Me 
3 Neutronen  Me  46 X-Chorus   Pd  89 Emotional  Me 
4 Magical Z  Me  47 Dramatics  Pd  90 Santos     Me 
5 Blubrfield Me  48 Cold Phase Pd  91 Stutterer  Me 
6 Day        Me  49 Reflecting Se  92 Moonlight  Me 
7 Elysium    Me  50 Grumblin   Se  93 Backvoice  Me 
8 Big Glider Me  51 Cavern     Se  94 Jumper X   Me 
9 SinginRain Me  52 Aliens     Se  95 Deeper     Pd 

10 4Give Me!  Me  53 Galactical Se  96 Choireogrf Pd 
11 Pitchomat  Me  54 Resonator  Se  97 Thrillback Pd 
12 Volcano    Me  55 Granular 1 Se  98 Perspectif Pd 
13 RevsGate   Me  56 Granular 2 Se  99 Glasiator  Pd 
14 Ambiphone  Me  57 Ugly Glass Se  100 Daylight   Pd 
15 Voltage    Me  58 Soft Glass Se  101 SmallSwell Pd 
16 Whaling    Me  59 MotoRazoor Se  102 Easy One   Pd 
17 Scary Face Me  60 Venusclock Se  103 Glasdriver Pd 
18 SwishSwosh Me  61 WiredOne   Se  104 Kambala    Pd 
19 Monsterbee Me  62 Maragogype Se  105 Sweet One  Pd 
20 Glassvox   Me  63 Rush Hour  Se  106 SilverCup  Pd 
21 Pickaxe    Me  64 Sea Bed    Se  107 Spectacula Pd 
22 Droppola   Me  65 XY Base    Ba  108 Sandstorm  Pd 
23 Darkish    Me  66 Deep Base  Ba  109 Voice Tune Pd 
24 Mod Up!    Me  67 ToTheFloor Ld  110 VoodooVox  Pd 
25 ExoticVox  Me  68 Front      Ld  111 Gran Vox   Pd 
26 Poseidon   Me  69 Under X    Ld  112 Gran Sweep Pd 
27 Silence    Me  70 Entry      Ld  113 Lite Pad 1 Pd 
28 VocalKit 1 Me  71 Shooter    Ld  114 Lite Pad 2 Pd 
29 VocalKit 2 Me  72 Orbital    Ld  115 Vibrasweep Pd 
30 So Long    Me  73 The Jay    Ld  116 Softliner  Pd 
31 UFox       Me  74 Deep Sea   Ld  117 Opener     Pd 
32 Mr. Delay  Me  75 Mini Tack  Ld  118 Black Back Pd 
33 Invisible  Pd  76 MiniSquare Ld  119 Briteswell Pd 
34 Noizsphere Pd  77 Perculator Sc  120 Ice Age    Pd 
35 PPGreetzYa Pd  78 Follower   Sc  121 Rotor Pad  Pd 
36 GlassCombo Pd  79 Q-Trancer  Sc  122 Fever      Pd 
37 PsyBells   Pd  80 Solaris    Sc  123 X-Land     Pd 
38 Sophistrik Pd  81 Tron       Sc  124 Slip Off   Se 
39 BriteFlang Pd  82 Supergau   Sc  125 Spectral   Se 
40 Marchetti  Pd  83 Blasphemy  Sc  126 SwirlUp    Se 
41 AnaSphere1 Pd  84 Softball   Sc  127 FallnSwarm Se 
42 AnaSphere2 Pd  85 IncreaseMW Sc  128 The End!   Se 
43 AnaSphere3 Pd  86 Choriphone Me     

 
MOTIF XS / MOTIF ES „Mystic Spheres“: Performances 
 

1 Memories Me  7 Lighthouse Me  12 Trilogy Me 
2 Wheelmorph Me  8 Explorer Me  13 Back Home Me 
3 Miriam Me  9 Friction Me  14 Quirky Men Me 
4 SleepnKeys Me  10 Big Issue Me  15 Iniquity Me 
5 Dream Zone Me  11 Sisterly Me  16 Phantom Me 
6 Seashore Me         
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MOTIF XS / MOTIF ES „Mystic Spheres“: User Waveforms 
 
 
No. Name 

1 Xphat 
2 Chorus Pad 
3 Trance Y 
4 Xdark 
5 Granu Vox 
6 Atmofeel 
7 Callippo 
8 Deadzone 
9 Haesslich 

10 Flaming 
11 Granperc 
12 Grumblin 
13 Icebells 
14 Ice Parade 
15 Invisible 
16 Leftpitch 
17 Rasslbande 
18 Pitchomat 
19 Granular 
20 Reflecting 
21 Atmo Fx1 
22 Atmo Fx2 
23 Spectralis 
24 NoisySpher 
25 Scary 
26 The Fog 
27 Sweeter 
28 Rotor 
29 Cavern 
30 Bellsphere 
31 Aliens 
32 Fear 
33 Earth 
34 Machine 
35 Silence 
36 Sweeping 
37 Heyaaha 
38 Mystery 
39 Day 
40 So long 
41 Girl 
42 VocalOsc 1 
43 VocalOsc 2 
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MO / S90 ES / MOTIF-RACK ES „Mystic Spheres“: User Voice Bank 1 
 
No. Voice Name Cat  No. Voice Name Cat  No. Voice Name Cat 

1 Timeless   Me  44 ToTheFloor Ld  87 Vibrasweep Pd 
2 SwishSwosh Me  45 Front      Ld  88 Opener     Pd 
3 Neutronen  Me  46 Under X    Ld  89 Dramatics  Pd 
4 Big Glider Me  47 Entry      Ld  90 Briteswell Pd 
5 Voltage    Me  48 Shooter    Ld  91 Medium     Pd 
6 Blubrfield Me  49 Orbital    Ld  92 Dark Vibes Pd 
7 Poseidon   Me  50 The Jay    Ld  93 Ice Age    Pd 
8 Elysium    Me  51 Deep Sea   Ld  94 Space Vox  Pd 
9 Pickaxe    Me  52 Vibrator   Ld  95 Fever      Pd 

10 UFox       Me  53 HeavenLead Ld  96 VoodooVox  Pd 
11 SinginRain Me  54 Fat Sub    Ld  97 Low Dimens Me 
12 4Give Me!  Me  55 Mini Love  Ld  98 Choriphone Me 
13 Glassvox   Me  56 Mini Tack  Ld  99 Mysterious Me 
14 Mod Up!    Me  57 MiniSquare Ld  100 Mr. Delay  Me 
15 RevsGate   Me  58 AnaSphere1 Pd  101 5th Avenue Me 
16 Ambiphone  Me  59 AnaSphere2 Pd  102 Emotional  Me 
17 PPGreetzYa Pd  60 AnaSphere3 Pd  103 Santos     Me 
18 PsyBells   Pd  61 AnaSphere4 Pd  104 Droppola   Me 
19 Sweet One  Pd  62 AmbientPad Pd  105 Stutterer  Me 
20 GlassCombo Pd  63 Lite Pad 1 Pd  106 Smoothy    Me 
21 Choireogrf Pd  64 Lite Pad 2 Pd  107 Low Keys   Me 
22 Sophistrik Pd  65 HumanTouch Pd  108 Numerabili Me 
23 BriteFlang Pd  66 Deeper     Pd  109 Moonlight  Me 
24 SilverCup  Pd  67 Choireogrf Pd  110 Willow     Me 
25 Spectacula Pd  68 Back 4 You Pd  111 Backvoice  Me 
26 Sandstorm  Pd  69 Thrillback Pd  112 Jumper X   Me 
27 Marchetti  Pd  70 Fixxi Fox  Pd  113 Echo Keys  Me 
28 JM 8ties   Pd  71 Incremur   Pd  114 Saw Down   Me 
29 TriplStack Pd  72 Comboline  Pd  115 Sinesphere Me 
30 Cold Phase Pd  73 Perspectif Pd  116 Resonator  Se 
31 Softliner  Pd  74 Glasiator  Pd  117 SwirlUp    Se 
32 X-Chorus 1 Pd  75 Rauscharm  Pd  118 FallnSwarm Se 
33 Q-Trancer  Sc  76 GlassBell  Pd  119 Ugly Glass Se 
34 Tron       Sc  77 SmallSwell Pd  120 Estomihi   Se 
35 Supergau   Sc  78 Easy One   Pd  121 Soft Glass Se 
36 Perculator Sc  79 Glasdriver Pd  122 MotoRazoor Se 
37 IncreaseMW Sc  80 Kambala    Pd  123 Venusclock Se 
38 Solaris    Sc  81 Frequencus Pd  124 WiredOne   Se 
39 Blasphemy  Sc  82 Voice Tune Pd  125 Maragogype Se 
40 Softball   Sc  83 Airy Pitch Pd  126 Rush Hour  Se 
41 Follower   Sc  84 PWMpadd    Pd  127 Sea Bed    Se 
42 XY Base    Ba  85 X-Land     Pd  128 The End!   Se 
43 Deep Base  Ba  86 Rotor Pad  Pd     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


